South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:28:50 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0496 (Rat #0154, Act #0087 of 1993) General Bill, By Rankin, Drummond, Lander, Passailaigue, Short, J.V. Smith
and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 12-43-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina,1976, relating to classification and
valuation of property for purposes of property tax, so as to authorize refunds of overpayments resulting from the inappropriate
classification of a legal residence and to clarify the filing requirements for agricultural use classification; and to amend Section
12-43-305, relating to payment of real property taxes under appeal, so as to authorize a taxpayer to pay taxes on property
under appeal valued at more than eighty percent of the disputed valuation and to provide that no interest is due on
underpayments or overpayments while the valuation remains under appeal for any month beginning after June thirtieth of the
year succeeding the reassessment year.-amended title

03/03/93
03/03/93
03/31/93
04/01/93
04/01/93
04/01/93
04/07/93
04/13/93
04/14/93
04/14/93
05/05/93
05/19/93
05/20/93
05/20/93
05/20/93
05/21/93
05/25/93
06/10/93
06/15/93
06/15/93
06/24/93
06/24/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-7

Amended SJ-24

Read second time SJ-25

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
Amended SJ-49

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-71

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-72
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-35
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 1993 HJ-96
Amended HJ-32

Read second time HJ-33

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-34
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-24
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-26
Ratified R 154

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/15/93

Act No. 87

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



