

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0496 (Rat #0154, Act #0087 of 1993) General Bill, By Rankin, Drummond, Lander, Passailaigue, Short, J.V. Smith and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 12-43-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to classification and valuation of property for purposes of property tax, so as to authorize refunds of overpayments resulting from the inappropriate classification of a legal residence and to clarify the filing requirements for agricultural use classification; and to amend Section 12-43-305, relating to payment of real property taxes under appeal, so as to authorize a taxpayer to pay taxes on property under appeal valued at more than eighty percent of the disputed valuation and to provide that no interest is due on underpayments or overpayments while the valuation remains under appeal for any month beginning after June thirtieth of the year succeeding the reassessment year.-amended title

03/03/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
03/03/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7
03/31/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-7
04/01/93	Senate	Amended SJ-24
04/01/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
04/01/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
04/07/93	Senate	Amended SJ-49
04/13/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
04/14/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-71
04/14/93	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-72
05/05/93	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-35
05/19/93	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 1993 HJ-96
05/20/93	House	Amended HJ-32
05/20/93	House	Read second time HJ-33
05/20/93	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-34
05/21/93	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-24
05/25/93	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-26
06/10/93		Ratified R 154
06/15/93		Signed By Governor
06/15/93		Effective date 06/15/93
06/24/93		Act No. 87
06/24/93		Copies available